CITY OF MARYSVILLE Marysville, Washington

RESOL	.UTION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON DECLARING CERTAIN ITEMS OF PERSONAL PROPERTY TO BE SURPLUSED AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OR DISPOSAL THEREOF.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MARYSVILLE, WASHINGTON AS FOLLOWS:

The items of personal property listed below are hereby declared to be surplus and are of no further public use or necessity.

ASSET#	YEAR	DESCRIPTION	SERIAL#	QUANTITY
J017	1994	Ford F700 Armored Truck	1FDXK74C1RVA37348	1

The City is hereby authorized to sell or dispose of the above referenced items in a manner, which in the discretion of the Fleet and Facilities Manager nets the greatest amount to the City.					
PASSED by City Council and APPROVED by the Mayor this day of July, 2017.					
	CITY OF MARYSVILLE				
	By JON NEHRING, Mayor				
ATTEST:					
ByAPRIL O'BRIEN, Deputy City Clerk					
Approved as to form:					
By JON WALKER, City Attorney					